27-13-5, 27-13-24, 27-13-62, 27-21A-21, 27-34-6, 27-34-36,

27-34-47, and 27-39-6, other than those fines, penalties, and

deposit requirements collected pursuant to Section 27-3-29,

into the State Treasury with 50 percent credited to the

Insurance Department Fund; one million five hundred thousand

dollars ($1,500,000) credited each fiscal year to the Center

for Risk and Insurance Research Fund; beginning in fiscal year

2028, 10 percent credited to the Alabama Resilience Council

Fund, but not to exceed a cap of one million dollars

($1,000,000) in any one fiscal year;